## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM410005

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RECONSERVE, INC.		12/21/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 S. DEARBORN ST.	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: FLOOR 7	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 60603	
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4608377	RECONSERVE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127069125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018623

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

**Correspondent Name:** Richard M. Assmus Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15479950	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus	
SIGNATURE:	/rma/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=JPM\_ReConserve - 2016 Supplement to TMSA (722613269\_1)#page1.tif source=JPM\_ReConserve - 2016 Supplement to TMSA (722613269\_1)#page2.tif source=JPM ReConserve - 2016 Supplement to TMSA (722613269 1)#page3.tif source=JPM ReConserve - 2016 Supplement to TMSA (722613269 1)#page4.tif

#### SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 21, 2016 is delivered pursuant to Section 5 of the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below. All defined terms herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto or incorporated by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement. The undersigned agrees that this Supplement may be attached to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 13, 2012, between the undersigned, as the Grantors, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4919, Frame 0595, and that the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto shall be and become a part of the Trademark Collateral referred to in said Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Supplement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

RECONSERVE, INC.

Name: Meyer Luskin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Nathan Shay
Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement

722456314.2

# EXHIBIT A

# **Trademarks**

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
ReConserve, Inc.	RECONSERVE	USA	4,608,377	09/23/14

722456314.2

**RECORDED: 12/22/2016**